H-1
electronics, inc.
H-1
PAPER/POLYESTER CAPACITORS
Metalized Paper/Polyester Film Capacitors
Type 118P. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . H-3
Paper Foil Capacitors
Type 103P. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . H-6

2.5
2.0
1.5
1.0
0.5
0
TYPICAL
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
electronics, inc.
H-7
PAPER FOIL CAPACITORS
TYPE 103P
Catalog No. * Inches Millimeters
µF Tab.Term Wire Lead D L D L
200 VOLTS DC
0.047 103P473X0200T 103P473X0200S .400 .875 10.16 22.23
0.10 103P104X0200T 103P104X0200S .400 1.125 10.16 28.58
0.22 103P224X0200T 103P224X0200S .562 1.125 14.27 28.58
0.47 103P474X0200T 103P474X0200S .562 1.875 14.27 47.53
1.00 103P105X0200T 103P105X0200S .750 2.125 19.05 53.96
300 VOLTS DC
0.047 103P473X0300T 103P473X0300S .400 1.125 10.16 28.58
0.10 103P104X0300T 103P104X0300S .400 1.375 10.16 34.83
0.22 103P224X0300T 103P224X0300S .562 1.375 14.27 34.83
0.47 103P474X0300T 103P474X0300S .670 1.875 17.02 47.83
400 VOLTS DC
0.047 103P473X0400T 103P473X0400S .400 1.375 10.16 34.93
0.10 103P104X0400T 103P104X0400S .562 1.125 14.27 28.58
0.22 103P224X0400T 103P224X0400S .562 1.875 14.27 47.83
0.47 103P474X0400T 103P474X0400S .750 2.125 19.05 53.98
600 VOLTS DC
0.0010 103P102X0600T 103P102X0600S .400 .750 10.16 19.05
0.0047 103P472X0600T 103P472X0600S .400 .750 10.16 19.05
0.010 103P103X0600T 103P103X0600S .400 .750 10.16 19.05
0.047 103P473X0600T 103P473X0600S .400 1.375 10.16 34.93
0.10 103P104X0600T 103P104X0600S .562 1.375 14.27 34.93
0.22 103P224X0600T 103P224X0600S .670 1.875 17.02 47.83.
0.47 103P474X0600T 103P474X0600S .750 2.375 19.05 60.32
STANDARD RATINGS
*The catalog numbers given are for capacitance tolerance of ± 20%. To specify ± 10% tolerance, change X0 to X9.
Mounting hardware furnished unassembled.
Insertion Loss Characteristics for Ideal Capacitors

2/ Product obtained by multiplying the capacitance in microfarads by the insulation resistance in megohms.
TERMINAL TO TERMINAL INSULATION RESISTANCE MEASUREMENTS
1 2
1
2 1 3
1 2 3
1 2
electronics, inc.
H-14
PAPER/POLYESTER FOIL CAPACITORS
TYPE CP53/54/55
STYLES CP53, CP54 AND CP55 CHARACTERISTICS AND DIMENSIONS
De voltage Case Size
Rating Capacitance Charac- Vibration Charac- Charac- Charac-
Type designation 1/ (see fig. 2) Capacitance µF Tolerance 2/ teristics Grade teristic E teristic F teristic K
CP5-B---B105K1 100 1 K E, F 1 A2 A1 -
CP5-B-EB205K1 100 2 K E 1 B1 - -
CP5-B---B405K1 100 4 K E, F 1 C2 C1 -
CP5-B-FB805K1 100 8 K F 1 - C1 -
CP5-B-FB106K1 100 10 K F 1 - C2 -
CP5-B-FC504K1 200 0.5 K F 1 - A1 -
CP5-B-EC105K1 200 1 K E 1 B1 - -
CP5-B-EC205K1 200 2 K E 1 C1 - -
CP5-B-KE503K1 400 0.05 K K 1 - - A1
CP5-B-KE104K1 400 0.10 K K 1 - - A1
CP5-B-KE254K1 400 0.25 K K 1 - - A1
CP5-B-KE504K1 400 0.5 K K 1 - - B1
CP5-B-KE105K1 400 1 K K 1 - - B1
CP5-B-EF254K1 600 0.25 K E 1 A1 - -
CP5-B---F504K1 600 0.5 K E, F 1 A3 A2 -
CP5-B---F105K1 600 1 K E, F 1 B2 B1 -
CP5-B-EF205K1 600 2 K E 1 C2 3/ - -
CP5-B-EG503K1 1,000 0.05 K E 1 A1 - -
CP5-B-EG104K1 1,000 0.1 K E 1 A1 - -
CP5-B---G254K1 1,000 0.25 K E, F 1 A2 A1 -
CP5-B-EG504K1 1,000 0.5 K E 1 B1 - -
CP5-B-EG105K1 1,000 1 K E 1 C2 3/ - -
CP5-B-EF503V1 600 0.05-0.05 4/ V E 1 A1 - -
CP5-B-EF104V1 600 0.1-0.1 V E 1 A1 - -
CP5-B---F254V1 600 0.25-0.25 V E, F 1 A3 A2 -
CP5-B---F504V1 600 0.5-0.5 V E, F 1 B2 B1 -
CP5-B-EF105V1 600 1-1 V E 1 C2 3/ - -
CP5-B-EG503V1 1,000 0.05-0.05 V E 1 A1 - -
CP5-B---G104V1 1,000 0.1-0.1 V E, F 1 A2 A1 -
CP5-B-EG254V1 1,000 0.25-0.25 V E 1 B1 - -
CP5-B-EG504V1 1,000 0.5-0.5 V E 1 C2 3/ - -
CP5-B5--E504V1 400 0.5-0.5-0.5 V E, F 1 C2 C1 -
CP5-B5--F104V1 600 0.1-0.1-0.1 V E, F 1 A2 A1 -
CP5-B5EF254V1 600 0.25-0.25-0.25 V E 1 B1 - -
CP5-B5EF504V1 600 0.5-0.5-0.5 V E 1 C2 3/ - -
CP5-B5EG503V1 1,000 0.05-0.05-0.05 V E 1 A1 - -
CP5-B5EG104V1 1,000 0.1 -0.1 -0.1 V E 1 B1 - -
CP5-B5EG254V1 1,000 0.25-0.25-0.25 V E ! C2 3/ - -
1/ Complete type designation shall include additional symbols to complete style designation. Indicate circuit (where applicable) and
characteristics (where applicable).
2/ Capacitance tolerance in percent: K, ±10; V, +20, -10.
3/ For styles CP54 and CP55, case size is C3.

NO. 8-32 NC-2
STUD (BOTH ENDS)
L
In
mm
D DIA
electronics, inc.
HIGH VOLTAGE PAPER/POLYESTER FOIL CAPACITORS
H-16
TYPE 205P
STANDARD RATINGS STANDARD RATINGS
FOR +85°C OPERATION FOR +125°C OPERATION
Inches Inches
µF Catalog Number D L Catalog Number D L
2,000 VOLTS DC
0.001 - - - 205P102X92K0SK 0.53 1.19
0.002 - - - 205P202X92K0SK 0.53 1.19
0.005 - - - 205P502X92K0SK 0.53 1.19
0.01 - - - 205P103X92K0SK 0.53 1.19
0.02 205P203X92K0SE 0.53 1.56 205P203X92K0LK 0.63 1.56
0.05 205P503X92K0LE 0.75 1..75 205P503X92K0LK 0.75 2.25
0.10 205P104X92K0LE 0.75 2.25 205P104X92K0LK 1.03 2.25
0.25 205P254X92K0LE 1.03 2.75 205P254X92K0LK 1.34 3.50
0.50 205P504X92K0LE 1.34 2.75 - - -
3,000 VOLTS DC
0.001 - - - 205P102X93K0SK 0.53 1.19
0.002 - - - 205P202X92K0SK 0.53 1.19
0.005 205P502X92K0SE 0.53 1.19 205P502X92K0SK 0.53 1.56
0.01 205P103X92K0SE 0.53 1.56 205P103X93K0LK 0.63 1.56
0.02 205P203X92K0LE 0.63 2.25 205P203X93K0LK 0.75 1.75
0.05 205P503X92K0LE 0.75 2.25 205P503X93K0LK 1.03 2.25
0.10 205P104X92K0LE 1.03 2.25 205P104X93K0LK 1.34 2.75
0.25 205P254X93K0LE 1.34 2.75 - - -
4,000 VOLTS DC
0.001 205P102X94K0SE 0.53 1.19 205P102X94K0SK 0.53 1.56
0.002 205P202X94K0SE 0.53 1.19 205P202X94K0SK 0.53 1.56
0.005 205P502X94K0SE 0.53 1.56 205P502X94K0LK 0.63 1.56
0.01 205P103X94K0LE 0.63 1.56 205P103X94K0LK 0.75 1.75
0.02 205P203X94K0LE 0.75 1.75 205P203X94K0LK 0.75 2.25
0.05 205P503X94K0LE 0.87 2.25 205P503X94K0LK 1.34 2.75
0.10 205P104X94K0LE 1.03 2.75 205P104X94K0LK 1.34 2.75
0.25 205P254X94K0LE 1.34 3.50 - - -
5,000 VOLTS DC
0.001 - - - 205P102X95K0SK 0.53 1.56
0.002 - - - 205P202X95K0SK 0.53 1.56
0.005 205P502X95K0SE 0.53 1.56 205P502X95K0LK 0.63 1.56
0.01 205P103X95K0LE 0.63 1.56 205P103X95K0LK 0.75 1.75
0.02 205P203X95K0LE 0.75 1.75 205P203X95K0LK 0.87 2.75
0.05 205P503X95K0LE 0.87 2.25 205P503X95K0LK 1.34 2.25
0.10 205P104X95K0LE 1.03 2.75 205P104X95K0LK 1.34 3.50
7,500 VOLTS DC
0.001 205P102X97K5LE 0.63 2.25 205P102X97K5LK 0.63 2.25
0.002 205P202X97K5LE 0.63 2.25 205P202X97K5LK 0.75 1.75
0.005 205P502X97K5LE 0.75 1.75 205P502X97K5LK 0.75 2.25
0.01 205P103X97K5LE 0.75 2.25 205P103X97K5LK 0.87 2.25
0.02 205P203X97K5LE 1.03 2.75 205P203X97K5LK 1.34 2.75
0.03 - - - 205P303X97K5LK 1.34 2.75
0.05 205P503X97K5LE 1.34 2.75 205P503X97K5LK 1.34 4.25
0.10 205P104X97K5LE 1.34 3.50 - - -
10,000 VOLTS DC
0.0001 - - - 205P101X910KLK 0.63 2.25
0.0002 - - - 205P201X910KLK 0.63 2.25
0.0005 - - - 205P501X910KLK 0.63 2.25
0.001 205P102X910KLE 0.63 2.25 205P102X910KLK 0.75 2.25
0.002 205P202X910KLE 0.63 2.25 205P202X910KLK 0.87 2.25
0.005 205P502X910KLE 0.75 2.25 205P502X910KLK 1.03 2.75
0.01 205P103X910KLE 1.03 2.75 205P103X910KLK 1.34 2.75
0.02 205P203X910KLE 1.34 2.75 205P203X910KLK 1.34 4.25
0.05 205P503X910KLE 1.34 4.25 - - -
STANDARD RATINGS
*The catalog numbers given are for capacitance tolerance of ± 10%. To specify ± 20% tolerance, change X9 to X0.
electronics, inc.
H-17